
Mountain Goat Adventures 
Assault on Garland Mountain Half Marathon/10k 
6/8/2019

10 km - Female 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 934 Laura Gonsoulin 18 1:01:25.910

2 959 Isabelle Hurdle 18 1:04:03.830

3 991 Lane McTyre 18 1:04:04.470

4 1024 Jayden Randall 10 1:18:43.043

5 1096 Sophie Williams 15 1:47:52.113

10 km - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 994 Alysa Miles 19 1:01:52.263

10 km - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 986 Jules Marvin 28 1:12:22.753

2 1076 Alyssa Terzo 27 1:12:53.660

3 1070 Tasha Sullivan 28 1:31:12.030

4 1095 Emily Williams 28 1:33:04.583

5 1007 Jennifer Orlando 29 1:34:55.390

6 806 DeLaney Campbell 26 1:34:57.223

7 1034 Jessica Ross 29 1:41:01.730

8 901 Logan Daniel 27 1:54:44.260

10 km - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1045 Ashley Saylor Matthews 32 1:06:27.633

2 1018 Whitney Pickett 31 1:06:42.697

3 961 Abigail Jackson 34 1:08:41.457

4 671 Catherine Baker 34 1:10:41.940

5 843 Allison Christou 33 1:16:09.267

6 1160 Anna McClintock 33 1:26:37.477

7 1073 Monica Talley 31 1:29:18.850

8 1056 Wendy Simpson 34 1:39:41.827

10 km - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 899 Ashley Crocker 36 1:07:10.420

2 572 Katrina Alaniz 35 1:09:06.663

3 1079 Tara Tucci 38 1:09:39.833

4 950 Lauren Hines 36 1:15:03.650

5 981 Becka Lopez 39 1:15:54.543

6 791 Amber Burrell 35 1:24:40.093

7 942 Leah Hensley 38 1:26:17.247

8 1009 Jessica Owens-Pannell 36 1:46:43.370

10 km - Overall Results
Place Bib Name Race

Age Category Time

1 827 Bruce Catanzarite 53 Male 50-54 0:50:11.613

2 1014 Daniel Rendoy 32 Male 30-34 0:51:45.167

3 1084 Sebastian Viveros 50 Male 50-54 0:52:30.153

4 908 Ian Eastridge 18 Male 18 and under 0:53:16.767

5 1021 Emerson Plantico 29 Male 25-29 0:53:49.087

6 674 Scott Beardsley 41 Male 40-44 0:57:16.423

7 974 Mason Koller 15 Male 18 and under 0:59:43.063

8 955 John-David Huff 37 Male 35-39 0:59:48.207

9 670 Billy Anderson 34 Male 30-34 0:59:55.170

10 1020 Charles Pippin 46 Male 45-49 1:00:07.413

11 1026 Steve Rechsteiner 50 Male 50-54 1:00:26.963

12 1012 Ritesh Patel 32 Male 30-34 1:00:28.193

13 1066 Brian Stacy 18 Male 18 and under 1:00:36.507

14 1085 Matthew Watson 51 Male 50-54 1:00:51.820

15 1094 Jeff Wiesburg 32 Male 30-34 1:00:59.493

16 913 Tim Emmett 50 Male 50-54 1:01:11.303

17 934 Laura Gonsoulin 18 Female 18 and under 1:01:25.910

18 1040 Russell Sagon 55 Male 55-59 1:01:49.907

19 994 Alysa Miles 19 Female 19-24 1:01:52.263

20 1075 Warren Teachworth 18 Male 18 and under 1:01:53.220

21 971 Ryan Knight 40 Male 40-44 1:02:10.260

22 1005 Ben Oberman 35 Male 35-39 1:02:20.153

23 1083 Nicholas Van Weele 32 Male 30-34 1:02:40.013

24 1035 Alan Rountree 53 Male 50-54 1:02:57.303

25 959 Isabelle Hurdle 18 Female 18 and under 1:04:03.830

26 991 Lane McTyre 18 Female 18 and under 1:04:04.470

27 734 Jonah Brown 19 Male 19-24 1:04:05.173

28 995 Lamar Morson 54 Male 50-54 1:05:24.093

29 1164 Jay Butler 61 Male 60-64 1:05:27.013

30 935 Elliott Graves 26 Male 25-29 1:05:43.673

31 1074 Josh Tatum 28 Male 25-29 1:05:56.137

32 968 Chris Keith 41 Male 40-44 1:06:02.757

33 1045 Ashley Saylor Matthews 32 Female 30-34 1:06:27.633

34 1018 Whitney Pickett 31 Female 30-34 1:06:42.697

35 597 James Allen 52 Male 50-54 1:07:04.020

36 973 Karl Koller 49 Male 45-49 1:07:05.750

37 899 Ashley Crocker 36 Female 35-39 1:07:10.420

38 717 Jerry Brown 66 Male 65-69 1:07:25.237

39 1032 Philip Rodning 27 Male 25-29 1:08:34.250

40 961 Abigail Jackson 34 Female 30-34 1:08:41.457

41 948 Ken Hertz 59 Male 55-59 1:08:57.170

42 572 Katrina Alaniz 35 Female 35-39 1:09:06.663

43 1079 Tara Tucci 38 Female 35-39 1:09:39.833

44 930 Frank George 69 Male 65-69 1:10:26.737

45 671 Catherine Baker 34 Female 30-34 1:10:41.940

46 1036 Pam Rountree 54 Female 50-54 1:11:01.703

47 980 Hunter Livingston 28 Male 25-29 1:11:28.100

48 912 Susannah Emmett 47 Female 45-49 1:11:47.063



10 km - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 693 Amy Bowman 43 1:13:04.133

2 744 Mary Bruce 43 1:13:24.303

3 983 Marta Maldonado 43 1:13:44.857

4 958 Charlyce Hurdle 44 1:17:23.420

5 1087 Shannon Webster 44 1:27:58.927

6 911 Rachael Ellis 40 1:41:26.820

7 1089 Jen Wells 40 1:56:28.740

10 km - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 912 Susannah Emmett 47 1:11:47.063

2 924 Vikki Frost 46 1:26:03.147

3 1097 Stephanie Williams 48 1:29:11.413

4 696 Lenor Bromberg 46 1:34:51.993

5 599 Stacie Allen 48 1:35:59.580

6 979 Shauna Leininger 48 2:01:33.067

10 km - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1036 Pam Rountree 54 1:11:01.703

2 904 Amy Dickson 52 1:22:24.713

3 1028 Joy Rehman 50 1:42:06.183

4 1099 Belinda Young 50 1:48:11.730

10 km - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1082 Phyllis Tyson 56 1:28:16.407

2 1086 Sherrie Watts 57 1:31:12.457

3 1162 Holly Melnyk 55 2:09:57.090

10 km - Female 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 963 Julie Jackson 60 1:38:17.943

2 678 Vicki Bertram 60 1:57:09.470

3 1047 Laurie Schmeier 60 1:58:58.683

10 km - Female 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 918 Ruth Ference 65 1:14:10.973

2 836 Jacqueline Childers 66 1:36:32.703

3 1000 Barbara Myrick 68 2:24:10.680

10 km - Female 70-74
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 790 Susan Burkett 70 2:26:48.143

10 km - Female 75+
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1017 Jackie Phillips 75 2:03:19.063

Place Bib Name Race
Age Category Time

49 907 Gary Eastridge 52 Male 50-54 1:11:57.753

50 986 Jules Marvin 28 Female 25-29 1:12:22.753

51 970 Thomas Kish 48 Male 45-49 1:12:42.900

52 1076 Alyssa Terzo 27 Female 25-29 1:12:53.660

53 1060 Matthew Smith 27 Male 25-29 1:12:54.440

54 693 Amy Bowman 43 Female 40-44 1:13:04.133

55 744 Mary Bruce 43 Female 40-44 1:13:24.303

56 1031 Lynn Robinson 65 Male 65-69 1:13:31.603

57 983 Marta Maldonado 43 Female 40-44 1:13:44.857

58 918 Ruth Ference 65 Female 65-69 1:14:10.973

59 1003 Chris NeSmith 36 Male 35-39 1:14:30.103

60 950 Lauren Hines 36 Female 35-39 1:15:03.650

61 981 Becka Lopez 39 Female 35-39 1:15:54.543

62 1088 Thomas Webster 45 Male 45-49 1:15:55.510

63 843 Allison Christou 33 Female 30-34 1:16:09.267

64 958 Charlyce Hurdle 44 Female 40-44 1:17:23.420

65 689 Richard Bilodeau 61 Male 60-64 1:18:21.160

66 1024 Jayden Randall 10 Female 18 and under 1:18:43.043

67 1048 Dale Seeley 52 Male 50-54 1:20:05.570

68 997 Robert Munzing 56 Male 55-59 1:20:43.023

69 774 Don Burkett 71 Male 70-74 1:21:06.033

70 943 Cameron Hernandez 15 Male 18 and under 1:21:48.267

71 915 James Excell 30 Male 30-34 1:22:13.763

72 893 Sean Conrey 53 Male 50-54 1:22:23.070

73 904 Amy Dickson 52 Female 50-54 1:22:24.713

74 1008 Randy Owen 60 Male 60-64 1:23:31.153

75 945 Luis Hernandez 47 Male 45-49 1:24:30.800

76 791 Amber Burrell 35 Female 35-39 1:24:40.093

77 672 Andrew Band 48 Male 45-49 1:24:47.523

78 988 William McAllister 56 Male 55-59 1:25:47.073

79 924 Vikki Frost 46 Female 45-49 1:26:03.147

80 942 Leah Hensley 38 Female 35-39 1:26:17.247

81 1159 Matt McClintock 34 Male 30-34 1:26:34.997

82 1160 Anna McClintock 33 Female 30-34 1:26:37.477

83 1087 Shannon Webster 44 Female 40-44 1:27:58.927

84 799 Jason Burrell 41 Male 40-44 1:28:13.633

85 1082 Phyllis Tyson 56 Female 55-59 1:28:16.407

86 1097 Stephanie Williams 48 Female 45-49 1:29:11.413

87 1073 Monica Talley 31 Female 30-34 1:29:18.850

88 993 Brad Melnyk 54 Male 50-54 1:29:53.303

89 977 Larry Lascody 76 Male 75+ 1:30:34.083

90 1070 Tasha Sullivan 28 Female 25-29 1:31:12.030

91 1086 Sherrie Watts 57 Female 55-59 1:31:12.457

92 1072 Brent Talley 32 Male 30-34 1:31:24.527

93 962 Brent Jackson 37 Male 35-39 1:31:44.313

94 1095 Emily Williams 28 Female 25-29 1:33:04.583

95 696 Lenor Bromberg 46 Female 45-49 1:34:51.993

96 1007 Jennifer Orlando 29 Female 25-29 1:34:55.390

97 806 DeLaney Campbell 26 Female 25-29 1:34:57.223

98 564 Christian Abrams 30 Male 30-34 1:35:23.830

99 931 Glenn Germaine 54 Male 50-54 1:35:53.917

100 599 Stacie Allen 48 Female 45-49 1:35:59.580

101 836 Jacqueline Childers 66 Female 65-69 1:36:32.703

102 963 Julie Jackson 60 Female 60-64 1:38:17.943

103 1056 Wendy Simpson 34 Female 30-34 1:39:41.827



10 km - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 908 Ian Eastridge 18 0:53:16.767

2 974 Mason Koller 15 0:59:43.063

3 1066 Brian Stacy 18 1:00:36.507

4 1075 Warren Teachworth 18 1:01:53.220

5 943 Cameron Hernandez 15 1:21:48.267

10 km - Male 19-24
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 734 Jonah Brown 19 1:04:05.173

10 km - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1021 Emerson Plantico 29 0:53:49.087

2 935 Elliott Graves 26 1:05:43.673

3 1074 Josh Tatum 28 1:05:56.137

4 1032 Philip Rodning 27 1:08:34.250

5 980 Hunter Livingston 28 1:11:28.100

6 1060 Matthew Smith 27 1:12:54.440

10 km - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1014 Daniel Rendoy 32 0:51:45.167

2 670 Billy Anderson 34 0:59:55.170

3 1012 Ritesh Patel 32 1:00:28.193

4 1094 Jeff Wiesburg 32 1:00:59.493

5 1083 Nicholas Van Weele 32 1:02:40.013

6 915 James Excell 30 1:22:13.763

7 1159 Matt McClintock 34 1:26:34.997

8 1072 Brent Talley 32 1:31:24.527

9 564 Christian Abrams 30 1:35:23.830

10 902 Robert Daniel 32 1:54:45.117

11 999 Anthony Myrick 32 1:57:43.677

10 km - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 955 John-David Huff 37 0:59:48.207

2 1005 Ben Oberman 35 1:02:20.153

3 1003 Chris NeSmith 36 1:14:30.103

4 962 Brent Jackson 37 1:31:44.313

10 km - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 674 Scott Beardsley 41 0:57:16.423

2 971 Ryan Knight 40 1:02:10.260

3 968 Chris Keith 41 1:06:02.757

4 799 Jason Burrell 41 1:28:13.633

Place Bib Name Race
Age Category Time

104 1034 Jessica Ross 29 Female 25-29 1:41:01.730

105 911 Rachael Ellis 40 Female 40-44 1:41:26.820

106 1028 Joy Rehman 50 Female 50-54 1:42:06.183

107 1009 Jessica Owens-Pannell 36 Female 35-39 1:46:43.370

108 1096 Sophie Williams 15 Female 18 and under 1:47:52.113

109 1099 Belinda Young 50 Female 50-54 1:48:11.730

110 901 Logan Daniel 27 Female 25-29 1:54:44.260

111 902 Robert Daniel 32 Male 30-34 1:54:45.117

112 1089 Jen Wells 40 Female 40-44 1:56:28.740

113 839 Norman Childers 60 Male 60-64 1:57:03.090

114 678 Vicki Bertram 60 Female 60-64 1:57:09.470

115 999 Anthony Myrick 32 Male 30-34 1:57:43.677

116 1047 Laurie Schmeier 60 Female 60-64 1:58:58.683

117 979 Shauna Leininger 48 Female 45-49 2:01:33.067

118 1017 Jackie Phillips 75 Female 75+ 2:03:19.063

119 1162 Holly Melnyk 55 Female 55-59 2:09:57.090

120 1000 Barbara Myrick 68 Female 65-69 2:24:10.680

121 790 Susan Burkett 70 Female 70-74 2:26:48.143



10 km - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1020 Charles Pippin 46 1:00:07.413

2 973 Karl Koller 49 1:07:05.750

3 970 Thomas Kish 48 1:12:42.900

4 1088 Thomas Webster 45 1:15:55.510

5 945 Luis Hernandez 47 1:24:30.800

6 672 Andrew Band 48 1:24:47.523

10 km - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 827 Bruce Catanzarite 53 0:50:11.613

2 1084 Sebastian Viveros 50 0:52:30.153

3 1026 Steve Rechsteiner 50 1:00:26.963

4 1085 Matthew Watson 51 1:00:51.820

5 913 Tim Emmett 50 1:01:11.303

6 1035 Alan Rountree 53 1:02:57.303

7 995 Lamar Morson 54 1:05:24.093

8 597 James Allen 52 1:07:04.020

9 907 Gary Eastridge 52 1:11:57.753

10 1048 Dale Seeley 52 1:20:05.570

11 893 Sean Conrey 53 1:22:23.070

12 993 Brad Melnyk 54 1:29:53.303

13 931 Glenn Germaine 54 1:35:53.917

10 km - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1040 Russell Sagon 55 1:01:49.907

2 948 Ken Hertz 59 1:08:57.170

3 997 Robert Munzing 56 1:20:43.023

4 988 William McAllister 56 1:25:47.073

10 km - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 1164 Jay Butler 61 1:05:27.013

2 689 Richard Bilodeau 61 1:18:21.160

3 1008 Randy Owen 60 1:23:31.153

4 839 Norman Childers 60 1:57:03.090

10 km - Male 65-69
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 717 Jerry Brown 66 1:07:25.237

2 930 Frank George 69 1:10:26.737

3 1031 Lynn Robinson 65 1:13:31.603

10 km - Male 70-74
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 774 Don Burkett 71 1:21:06.033

10 km - Male 75+
Place Bib Name Race Age Time

1 977 Larry Lascody 76 1:30:34.083


